CAPITALIZATION

  The following table sets forth VeriSign's capitalization as of September 30,
1998 and as adjusted to reflect the receipt by VeriSign of the estimated net
proceeds from selling 835,000 shares in this offering, based on an assumed
public offering price of $66.25 per share and after deducting underwriting
discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses.

   September 30, 1998
   ---------------------
   Actual   As Adjusted
   --------  -----------
   (In thousands)

Stockholders' equity:
 Preferred stock, $.001 par value; 5,000,000 shares
  authorized, no shares issued and outstanding ..... $   --   $   --
 Common stock, $.001 par value; 50,000,000 shares
  authorized; actual--22,732,876 shares issued and
  outstanding; As adjusted--23,567,876 shares issued and
  outstanding(1).....   23   24
 Additional paid-in capital.....   91,496   143,360
 Notes receivable from stockholders.....   (582)   (582)
 Deferred compensation.....   (302)   (302)
 Accumulated deficit.....  (48,279)   (48,279)
   --------   --------
  Total stockholders' equity.....   42,356   94,221
   --------   --------
   Total capitalization..... $ 42,356   $ 94,221
   ========   ========

- --------
Note: (1)The number of shares of common stock issued and outstanding does not
include:

   .  1,686,587 shares issuable upon the exercise of options outstanding
   as of September 30, 1998, under the 1995 Stock Option Plan, with a
   weighted average exercise price of $2.46 per share;

   .  518,050 shares issuable upon the exercise of options outstanding as
   of September 30, 1998, under the 1997 Stock Option Plan, with a
   weighted average exercise price of $7.34 per share;

[…]

See "Management--Director Compensation," "--Employee Benefit Plans,"
"Description of Capital Stock" and Notes 6 and 8 of Notes to Consolidated
Financial Statements.

   18

   DILUTION

  The net tangible book value of VeriSign's common stock as of September 30,
1998 was $42.4 million, or $1.86 per share. Net tangible book value per share
is equal to our total tangible assets less our total liabilities, divided by
the shares of common stock outstanding as of September 30, 1998. After giving
effect to our issuance and sale of 835,000 shares of common stock in this
offering, based on an assumed public offering price of $66.25 per share, and
after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering
expenses payable by VeriSign, our net tangible book value as of September 30,
1998 would have been $94.2 million, or $4.00 per share. This amount represents
an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $2.14 per share to
existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $62.25 per share to new
public investors. The following table illustrates the per share dilution:

   Assumed public offering price per share.....   $66.25
   Net tangible book value per share at September 30, 1998..... $1.86
   Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable
   to new public investors.....  2.14
   -----
   Net tangible book value per share after offering.....   4.00
   ------
   Dilution per share to new public investors.....   $62.25
   ======

  The table above assumes no exercise of any stock options outstanding as of
September 30, 1998, no exercise of a warrant to purchase 17,500 shares of
common stock that would be issued in the event that VeriSign borrows funds
under an equipment loan agreement, and no issuance of 15,000 shares of common
stock that would be issued to a service provider if certain milestones are
met. As of September 30, 1998, there were options outstanding to purchase a
total of 3,504,145 shares of common stock with a weighted average exercise